502073491 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sensory Systems	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmederm, Inc.
Street Address:	3252 Holiday Court
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8147855
Application Number:	13426510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7608412375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-476-1990

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Rees LLP

Address Line 1: 2701 Loker Ave West, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Franich
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

502073491

source=Assignment_attachment#page1.tif source=Assignment_attachment#page2.tif source=Assignment_attachment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029019 FRAME: 0949

CH \$80 00



B/O FORM PTO-1595

10-24-2007

artment of Commerce und Trademark Office

Record

To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents or copy thereof.

103455805

tached original documents

Name of Conveying Party:

1. Sensory Systems

Party(ies):

3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement

X Change of Name, with Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation Other

Execution Date: 1. May 30, 2007

Name:

2. Name and Address of Receiving

Cosmederm, Inc.

Street Address:

3252 Holiday Court

City, State, Zip:

La Jolla, California 92037

4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):

4. (B) Patent Number(s):

5,804,203

If this document is being filed together with a application, the execution date of the application is:

5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this

Document Should be Mailed:

Gary M. Nath Name: THE NATH LAW GROUP Address:

112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314 Total Number of Applications Involved: 1

Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Englosed.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.

8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE CORY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY BEPOSIT ACCOUNT

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

By:

No. 26,965 Gary M. Nath, Reg. Charles D. Niebylski, Reg. No. 46,116

Customer No. 20529

Date: October 19. 2007

Attorney Docket No. 90739 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 GMN/CDN/le

01 LC:8051

10/53/5007 DBYRME 00000064 5884503

PATENT REEL: 029019 FRAME: 0950

State of California Secretary of State



1, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 18 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

LI L 10811 06 1997 33

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

PATENT REEL: 029019 FRAME: 0951

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 1 5 2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDEDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Sensory Systems, a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Cosmederm, Inc.

Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

> The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is Fifteen Million (15,000,000).

- The foregoing amendments of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendments of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 8,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 30, 2007

Scan Edwards

President

RECORDED: 09/25/2012

Joseph Rike Secretarly

1

PATENT REEL: 029019 FRAME: 0952